
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-577

Status:Type: Orange County Transportation
Authority Item

Committee Ready - Consent

File created: In control:5/12/2017 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/8/2017 6/12/2017

Title: Cooperative Agreement with Anaheim Transportation Network Establishing Roles and Responsibilities
as a Subrecipient of Federal Funds

Sponsors: P. Sue Zuhlke, Beth McCormick

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board6/12/2017 1

Transit Committee6/8/2017 1

Cooperative Agreement with Anaheim Transportation Network Establishing Roles and
Responsibilities as a Subrecipient of Federal Funds

As an eligible entity to receive Federal Transit Administration grants, the Anaheim Transportation
Network entered into an agreement with the Orange County Transportation Authority in 2005 to
establish roles and responsibilities regarding the collection of transit data and transfer of grant funds.
The existing agreement expires June 30, 2017. Approval is requested to enter into a new
cooperative agreement for distribution of federal funds.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Cooperative Agreement No. C-7-1760
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Anaheim Transportation Network, in the
amount of $4,205,060, for a term of five years, to establish roles and responsibilities for the
distribution of federal grant funds.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

