
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-4874

Status:Type: Orange County Transportation
Authority Item

Reported to Board - Consent

File created: In control:3/21/2023 Finance and Administration Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2023

Title: Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the City of Laguna Beach for Public Transit Services

Sponsors: Sam Kaur, Andrew Oftelie

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved for the Board - ConsentFinance and Administration
Committee

5/24/2023 1

Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the City of Laguna Beach for Public Transit
Services

Overview
On June 11, 2018, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved a
cooperative agreement with the City of Laguna Beach for the continued operation of public transit
services. Board of Directors’ approval is requested to amend the cooperative agreement to provide
the City of Laguna Beach with additional Federal Transit Administration, State Transit Assistance, and
SB 1 (Chapter 5, Statutes of 2017) State of Good Repair funds.

Recommendation
Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative
Agreement No. C-8-1679 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and the City of
Laguna Beach, in the amount of $778,530, for the pass through of additional Federal Transit
Administration, State Transit Assistance, and SB 1 State of Good Repair funding and to extend the
expiration date for an additional six months through December 31, 2023. This will increase the
maximum obligation of the cooperative agreement to a total contract value of $4,569,306.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

